503080522 12/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3127126

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	·				
		Name		Execution Date		
GORDON SAXTY					05/30/2012	
CHRISTOPHER CHAR	LES FRE	ERICK HAMLETT		05/30/2012		
VALERIO BERDINI					05/30/2012	
CHRISTOPHER WILLI	AM MURI	AY			05/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		ASTEX THERAPEUTICS LTD				
Street Address:		MBRIDGE SCIENC		ROAD		
City:	CAMB		,			
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	CB4 00					
		·				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total· 1					
Property Type		Nun	nber			
		Nun 14404175	nber			
Property Type Application Number:	9		nber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	9	14404175	nber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	(518)452-5579				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579 • the e-mail addres	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579 9 <i>the e-mail addres</i> 1; <i>if that is unsucce</i>	s first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579 5 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>1; if that is unsucce</i> (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES	s first; if that is u essful, it will be se			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucce (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579 5 <i>the e-mail addres</i> (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se LE ERG FARLEY & M	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	14404175 (518)452-5579) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucce (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se LE ERG FARLEY & M	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 5 <i>the e-mail addres</i> (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se LE ERG FARLEY & M	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 the e-mail addres (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB ALBANY, NEW YO	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se ERG FARLEY & N RK 12203	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 the e-mail addres (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB ALBANY, NEW YOL 3084.157A	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se ERG FARLEY & N RK 12203	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 the e-mail addres (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB ALBANY, NEW YO 3084.157A ERICA M. HII	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se ERG FARLEY & N RK 12203	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucce (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB ALBANY, NEW YO 3084.157A ERICA M. HII	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se ERG FARLEY & N RK 12203	ent via l	JS Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provideo	14404175 (518)452-5579 the e-mail addres i; if that is unsucce (518)452-5600 jdp@hrfmlaw.com ERICA M. HINES 5 COLUMBIA CIRC HESLIN ROTHENB ALBANY, NEW YOU 3084.157A ERICA M. HII /Erica M. HII 12/01/2014	s first; if that is un essful, it will be se ERG FARLEY & M RK 12203 NES es/	ent via l	JS Mail.	

source=3084157A_InventorsAstex (H0040512xD16FB)#page3.tif source=3084157A_InventorsAstex (H0040512xD16FB)#page4.tif

WHEREAS, Gordon Saxty, citizen of United Kingdom, residing at c/o Astex Therapeutics Ltd, 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd at the time the invention

"NEW COMPOUNDS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") was made. The Assignor is co-inventor of that Invention,

for which on the 30th day of May 2012, United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1209613.7 was filed at UK Intellectual Property Office;

on the 30th day of May 2012, USA Patent Application no. 61/653081 was filed at USPTO; and on the 14th day of March 2013, USA Patent Application no. 61/782233 was filed at USPTO.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is named as co-inventor in the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said Invention was made are such that as defined in the contract as an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd the Assignor automatically entities Astex Therapeutics Ltd having its place of business at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") to the entire right, title and interest to said Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor for the avoidance of doubts hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, in and to said Invention and improvements thereof, which may be disclosed in a patent application and in and to said patent application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted for said Invention, and In and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further agrees to make, execute and deliver to the Assignee upon request, any and all papers, documents, declarations, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for the Invention and improvements thereof or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Assignee in every way as may be requested in protecting said Invention. The Assigner acknowledges that this obligation includes the duty to execute, in a timely manner, any Declaration and Power of Attorney that may be necessary in the prosecution of applications relating to said Inventions in the United States or elsewhere.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 30th day of May 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

Gordon Saxty

Astex Therapeutics Ltd

Astex Therapeutics Ltd Lyn Leaper SVP, Intellectual Property

> PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0762

WHEREAS, Christopher Charles Frederick Hamlett, citizen of United Kingdom, residing at c/o Astex Therapeutics Ltd, 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd at the time the invention "NEW COMPOUNDS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") was made. The Assignor is co-inventor of that Invention,

for which on the 30th day of May 2012, United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1209613.7 was filed at UK Intellectual Property Office;

on the 30th day of May 2012, USA Patent Application no. 61/653081 was filed at USPTO; and on the 14th day of March 2013, USA Patent Application no. 61/782233 was filed at USPTO.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is named as co-inventor in the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said Invention was made are such that as defined in the contract as an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd the Assignor automatically entitles Astex Therapeutics Ltd having its place of business at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") to the entire right, title and interest to said Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor for the avoidance of doubts hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, in and to said Invention and improvements thereof, which may be disclosed in a patent application and in and to said patent application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted for said Invention, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further agrees to make, execute and deliver to the Assignee upon request, any and all papers, documents, declarations, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for the Invention and improvements thereof or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Assignee in every way as may be requested in protecting said Invention. The Assignor acknowledges that this obligation includes the duty to execute, in a timely manner, any Declaration and Power of Attorney that may be necessary in the prosecution of applications relating to said Inventions in the United States or elsewhere.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 30th day of May 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

3 3 8 8

Christopher Charles Frederick Hamlett

Astex Therapautics Ltd

Astex Therapeutics Ltd Lyn Leaper SVP, Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0763

WHEREAS, Valerio Berdini, Italian citizen, residing at c/o Astex Therapeutics Ltd, 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd at the time the invention

"NEW COMPOUNDS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") was made. The Assignor is co-inventor of that Invention,

for which on the 30th day of May 2012, United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1209613.7 was filed at UK Intellectual Property Office;

on the 30th day of May 2012, USA Patent Application no. 61/653081 was filed at USPTO; and on the 14th day of March 2013, USA Patent Application no. 61/782233 was filed at USPTO.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is named as co-inventor in the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said Invention was made are such that as defined in the contract as an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd the Assignor automatically entitles Astex Therapeutics Ltd having its place of business at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") to the entire right, title and interest to said Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor for the avoidance of doubts hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, in and to said Invention and Improvements thereof, which may be disclosed in a patent application and in and to said patent application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted for said Invention, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further agrees to make, execute and deliver to the Assignee upon request, any and all papers, documents, declarations, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for the Invention and improvements thereof or reissues of Latters Patent, and to assist the Assignee in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention. The Assigner acknowledges that this obligation includes the duty to execute, in a timely manner, any Declaration and Power of Attorney that may be necessary in the prosecution of applications relating to said inventions in the United States or elsewhere.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 30th day of May 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

Valerio Berdini

Astex Therapeutics Ltd

Astex Therapeutics Ltd Lyn Leaper SVP, Intellectual Property

> PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0764

WHEREAS, Christopher William Murray, citizen of United Kingdom, residing at c/o Astex Therapeutics Ltd, 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd at the time the invention "NEW COMPOUNDS"

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") was made. The Assignor is co-inventor of that Invention,

for which on the 30th day of May 2012, United Kingdom Patent Application no. 1209613.7 was filed at UK intellectual Property Office;

on the 30th day of May 2012, USA Patent Application no. 61/653081 was filed at USPTO; and on the 14th day of March 2013, USA Patent Application no. 61/782233 was filed at USPTO.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is named as co-inventor in the above-identified patent application; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said Invention was made are such that as defined in the contract as an employee of Astex Therapeutics Ltd the Assignor automatically entitles Astex Therapeutics Ltd having its place of business at 436 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0QA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") to the entire right, title and interest to said Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Invention and improvements thereof, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, both domestic and foreign.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from the Assignse is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor for the avoidance of doubts hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee his entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of a priority application for the Invention, in and to said Invention and improvements thereof, which may be disclosed in a patent application and in and to said patent application, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, that may be granted for said Invention, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor covenants that the Assignor has the full right and obligation to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

The Assignor further agrees to make, execute and deliver to the Assignee upon request, any and all papers, documents, declarations, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for the Invention and improvements thereof or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Assignee in every way as may be requested in protecting said Invention. The Assignor acknowledges that this obligation includes the duty to execute, in a timely manner, any Declaration and Power of Altomey that may be necessary in the prosecution of applications relating to said Inventions in the United States or elsewhere.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the 30th day of May 2012.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignce set hereunto their hand and seal this date.

Christopher William Murray

Astex Therapeutics Ltd

Lyn Leaper SVP, Intellectual Property

> PATENT REEL: 034289 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 12/01/2014